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February Walk – Fitzroy Falls 

 

Unfortunately, the weather was a little miserable for this walk 

and only Greg and I ventured down to Fitzroy Falls.  Wet 

weather gear and umbrellas were the go.  In hindsight, I’m glad 

the weather was miserable as there were quite a number of 

other people on the track we had to manoeuvre about anyway.  

Perhaps a mid-week visit would be more pertinent at some 

time in the future.  The western rim walk has a number of 

lookouts and if you don’t want to walk down to the grotto, is 

suitable as an easy walk for all.  We didn’t venture along the 

eastern rim walk as the rain seemed to be getting heavier.  

Apparently it is a great wildflower walk in the Spring.  We did 

our best with the plant list but really only listed the plants that 

caught our attention for one reason or another on the day. 

 

Plant List 

Acacia elata 

Acacia longifolia 

Acacia melanoxylon 

Acacia obtusifolia 

Acacia terminalis 

Allocasuarina littoralis 

Baeckea linifolia 

Banksia serrata 

Banksia spinulosa 

Billardiera mutabilis 

Callitris muelleri 

Ceratopetalum apetalum 

Ceratopetalum gummiferum 

Chiloglottis seminude 

Cryptostylis leptochila 

Cryptostylis subulata 

Cyathea australis 

Dendrobium striolatum 

Dianella caerulea 

Dicksonia Antarctica 

Dracophyllum secundum 

Eleaocarpus reticulatus 

Eucalyptus piperita 

Eustrephus latifolius 

Gleichenia dicarpa 

Gonocarpus micranthus 

Goodenia bellidifolia 

Haemodorum corymbosum 

Hakea dactyloides 

Hybanthus monopetalus 

Hypericum gramineum 

Lambertia Formosa 

Lepidosperma laterale 

Leptospermum trinervium 

Lindsaea linearis 

Lindsaea microphylly 

Lomandra longifolia 

Lomandra obliqua 

Lomatia ilicifolia 

Lycopodium deuterodensum 

Melaleuca hypericifolia 

Persoonia levis 

Persoonia linearis 

Petrophile pedunculata 

Pimelea inifolia 

Pittosporum undulatum 

Platysace linearifolia 

Pultenaea tuberculate 

Pyrrosia rupestris 

Scaevola ramosissima 

Smilax glyciphylla 

Stylidium graminifolium 

Tetratheca bauerifolia 

Thysanotus juncifolius 

Viola hederacea 

Xanthorrhoea resinosa 
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Fitzroy Falls from Main Lookout 

 
Lambertia Formosa – Mountain Devil  

 

 

CALENDAR 

Sat Mar 6  Ben & Ros Walcott Garden tbc 

Sat 13 Mar  Rotary Markets stall tbc 

Thu Mar 18  Propagation Day 

Sun Mar 21  Propagation Day 

Sat Apr 3  Morton National Park Bundanoon 

Sat May 1  Mares Forest National Park 

Sat Jun 5  Lerida TSR Gunning 

Sat Jul 3   Forum – Workers Club 

Sat Aug 7  Stingray Swamp Penrose 

Sat/Sun Sep 4-5  Cowra overnight trip 

Thu Sep 16  Propagation Day 

Sun Sep 19  Propagation Day 

Sat Oct 2  Ettrema return visit 

Sat 9 Oct  Rotary Markets stall tbc 

Sat Nov 6  To be advised 

Sat Dec 4  AGM and Xmas get together 

 
Fitzroy Falls from Renoun Lookout 

 
Banksia serrata visited by a male Eastern Spinebill 

 

 
Distinctive bark of Ceratopetalum apetalum - Coachwood 


